TOPSOE

Topsoe A/S - Financial Calendar for 2025

30.1.2025 08:44:06 CET | Topsoe A/S | Financial Calendar

Company announcement No. 01/2025

Copenhagen, 30 January 2025

Topsoe A/S - Financial Calendar for 2025

Topsoe's expected dates for publication of financial statements in 2025 and its annual general meeting for 2025 are as follows.

Financial Calendar for 2025

Annual report for 2024	7 March 2025
Annual general meeting	10 April 2025
First half-year report for 2025	27 August 2025

Media relations

Ulrik Frøhlke, Media Relations Manager

Phone: +45 27 77 99 68 Mail: <u>ulfr@topsoe.com</u>

Group Finance & Investor Relations

Anders Hindum, Vice President Phone: +45 22 75 46 43

Mail: anhi@topsoe.com

Contacts

Anders Hindum, Vice President Group Finance, +4522754643, anhi@topsoe.com

About Topsoe A/S

Topsoe is a leading global provider of technology and solutions for the energy transition. We combat climate change by helping our customers and partners achieve their decarbonization and emission reduction goals.

Based on decades of scientific research and innovation, we offer world-leading solutions for transforming renewable resources into fuels and chemicals for a sustainable world, and for efficient and low-carbon fuel production and clean air.

We were founded in 1940 and are headquartered in Denmark, with over 2,800 employees serving customers all around the globe. To learn more, visit www.topsoe.com.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf